

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2010-0590 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 6/8/2010 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic

Development

On agenda: Final action: 6/15/2010

Enactment date: 6/16/2010 Enactment #: 414

Effective date: 6/21/2010

Title: Resolution further Amending Resolution No. 424 of 2001, effective June 19, 2001, entitled "Further

amending Resolution No. 976 effective January 1, 1996, as amended, Adopting and Approving the 1996 Capital Budget and the 1996 Community Development Block Grant by creating a new line item, City Clerk Office Modernization Project Grant # 2271000 for the purpose of augmenting neighborhood

needs programs and/or the District Improvement Fund, and transferring \$1,128,888.00 from

Grant/Liberty to City Clerk's Office Modernization" by adding \$20,000 for the Repair and Maintenance

of War Memorials in Council District 1.

Sponsors: Darlene M. Harris

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING), NEIGHBORHOOD NEEDS PROGRAM

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2010-0590.doc, 2. 2010-0590 REVISED.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2010	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
6/15/2010	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
6/9/2010	1	Standing Committee		
6/8/2010	1	City Council	Read and referred	Pass
6/8/2010	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass

Resolution further Amending Resolution No. 424 of 2001, effective June 19, 2001, entitled "Further amending Resolution No. 976 effective January 1, 1996, as amended, Adopting and Approving the 1996 Capital Budget and the 1996 Community Development Block Grant by creating a new line item, City Clerk Office Modernization Project Grant # 2271000 for the purpose of augmenting neighborhood needs programs and/or the District Improvement Fund, and transferring \$1,128,888.00 from Grant/Liberty to City Clerk's Office Modernization" by adding \$20,000 for the Repair and Maintenance of War Memorials in Council District 1.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 424, effective June 19, 2001, is hereby amended to read as per attachment, Revised Budget column:

SEE ATTACHMENT